# OF \$390.00 4759640

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prescott Ventures LLC		12/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NutraFirst, Inc.	
Street Address:	2622 Debolt Road	
City:	Utica	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43080	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4759640	CIDERMAX	
Registration Number:	4723410	AMTROPIN	
Registration Number:	4699914	CAGE RAGE	
Registration Number:	4699913	TESTO LOAD	
Registration Number:	4699912	VIATRAM	
Registration Number:	4699910	TRIBMAX	
Registration Number:	4699909	THERMO LOAD	
Registration Number:	4699908	TESTO PEAK	
Registration Number:	4193952	MEMORY DEFENSE	
Registration Number:	3291621	OSN	
Registration Number:	3072181	R-FACTORS	
Registration Number:	3291480	NITRO LOAD	
Registration Number:	3024576	YOUTHFUL GREENS	
Registration Number:	3021887	RED STAG	
Registration Number:	3101803	OCTAGON SPORTS NUTRITION	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7408922118

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0937

900526192 REEL: 006

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7408172381

**Email:** JeffMFurr@FurrLawFirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Furr
Address Line 1: 2622 Debolt Road
Address Line 4: Utica, OHIO 43080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Furr

SIGNATURE: /jmf/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=prescottventuresassignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0938

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into on this Agreement is entered in Agreement is entered in Agreement in Agreement in Agreement is entered in Agreement in Agre	Assignor fand Nutrainst, mo., a
The parties agree to the following:	
Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all rights and assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 4699909, 4699908, 4193952, 3291621, 3072181, 32 the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 4699909, 4699908, 4193952, 3291621, 3072181, 32 the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 4699909, 4699908, 4193952, 3291621, 3072181, 32 the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 4699909, 4699908, 4193952, 3291621, 3072181, 32 the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 4699909, 4699908, 4193952, 3291621, 3072181, 32 the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 4699909, 4699908, 4193952, 3291621, 3072181, 32 the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 4699908, 4193952, 3291621, 3072181, 32 the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assigned Registration Numbers 4759640, 4723410, 472	4699914, 4699913, 4699912, 4699910, 291480, 3024576, 3021887, & 3101803 with
Accepted and agreed:	
Authorized signature for Assignor:	
Signature	12-1-19 Date
Authorized signature for Assignee: Signature	\(\lambda - \forall^{\gamma} - \forall^{\gamma}\)  Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 12/09/2019**